FORT ORD REUSE AUTHORITY

Resolution of Appreciation and Commendation

Mayor Alan Styles

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board that:

WHEREAS, Alan Styles, has been Mayor of the City of Salinas, since 1991, has distinguished himself with unselfish service to the citizens of Northern Monterey County; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Styles maintains his advocacy for the interests of the City of Salinas; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Styles has served on the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board, demonstrating support for reuse efforts through leadership on key issues; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Styles maintained a sense of perspective and balance through timely insertions of humor in the process;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board expresses deep appreciation for your many superb contributions to the citizens of Monterey County; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board wishes you every future success in all endeavors.

Edith Johnsen, Acting Chair

Resolution 98-8